Evaluates: MAX2769/MAX2769B/
MAX2769C
MAX2769/MAX2769B/MAX2769C
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX2769/MAX2769B/MAX2769C evaluation kit (EV
kit) simplifies evaluation of the MAX2769/MAX2769B/
MAX2769C universal GPS receiver. It enables testing

Keystone 5000
Component List
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX2769/MAX2769B/
MAX2769C
MAX2769/MAX2769B/MAX2769C
Evaluation Kit
Quick Start
The MAX2769/MAX2769B/MAX2769C EV kit includes
two on-board MAX8510 linear regulators for powering
up the MAX2769/MAX2769B/MAX2769C device to a
regulated supply voltage of +2.85V. When using the
linear regulators, connect pins 1-2 of jumpers W16 and
W17. The MAX2769/MAX2769B/MAX2769C can also be
powered directly through an external power supply
through pin 2 of the jumpers (see Figure 1 for details).
Required Test Equipment
This section lists the recommended test equipment to
verify operation of the MAX2769/MAX2769B/MAX2769C.
It is intended as a guide only and some substitutions are
possible.
• One RF signal generator capable of delivering at least
+5dBm of output power at the operating frequency
(e.g., HP E4433B or equivalent)
• An RF spectrum analyzer that covers the MAX2769/
MAX2769B/MAX2769C operating frequency range
(e.g., FSEB20, or equivalent)
• A power supply capable of up to 1A at +2.7V to +6V
• One ammeter for measuring the supply current
(optional)
• 50Ω SMA cables
• A network analyzer (e.g., HP 8753D or equivalent) to
measure small-signal return loss (optional)
• A dual power supply capable of delivering up to 1A
at ±5V
• A user-supplied IBM-compatible PC
• Oscilliscope or logic analyzer to measure digital outputs
(optional)
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX2769/MAX2769B/MAX2769C when contacting these component suppliers.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
U1, U2 2
MAX8510EXK29+ ultra-low-noise,
high PSRR, low-dropout,
120mA linear regulators
U8 1
16.368MHz TCXO
Rakon IT3205BE
U10, U11, U28 0 Not installed
U12, U18 2
MAX4444ESE+ ultra-high-speed,
low-distortion, differential-to-
single-ended line receivers
U14 1
MAX4447ESE+ 6500V/µs
wideband, high-output-current,
single-ended-to-differential line
driver
U21 1
MAX2769ETI+ low-power, single-
conversion, low-IF GPS receiver
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
U23 1
SN74LV07ADR hex buffer/driver